Issuer’s Absolute Responsibility 

The Issuer, having made all reasonable inquiries, confirms and represents that the information contained 

in this Information Memorandum/ Disclosure Document is true and correct in all material respects and 

Issue of 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred) Secured, Rated, Redeemable, Taxable, 

Unlisted, Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of INR 1,00,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh 

Only) each, aggregating up to INR 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) issued on 

a fully paid basis. 

http://www.dvarakgfs.com/

is not misleading in any material respect, that the opinions and intentions expressed herein are honestly 

held and that there are no other facts, the omission of which makes this document as a whole or any of

[...]

open for business in Chennai And Mumbai and “Business Days” 

shall be construed accordingly. 

CDSL  Central Depository Services (India) Limited. 

Client Loan Each loan made by the Issuer as a lender, and “Client Loans” shall 

refer to the aggregate of such loans. 

Debentures / NCDs Issue of 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred) Secured, Rated, 

Redeemable, Taxable, Unlisted, Non-Convertible Debentures of face 

value of INR 1,00,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh Only) each, aggregating 

up to INR 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) issued on a 

fully paid basis. 

Debenture Holder(s) / 

Investors 

The holders of the Debentures issued by the Issuer and shall include 

the registered transferees of the Debentures from time to time. 

Deemed Date of Allotment 1 April 2021

[...]

Nature of Instrument Secured, Redeemable, Unlisted Non-Convertible Debentures 2020 

Seniority NA, Secured Debentures 

Mode of Issue Private placement 

Eligible Investors As per Section 12 below 

Rating of the Instrument BWR BBB+ /Stable (Assigned) by Brickwork Ratings India Private Limited 

Issue Size INR 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) 

Number of debentures 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred only) 

Objects of the Issue To raise Secured debt to the extent up to INR 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores 

only) for General corporate purposes for the ordinary course of business of the Issuer 

including repayment/re-financing of existing debt. 

Details of the utilization of the 

Proceeds 

The proceeds of the Issuance will be utilized for the following purposes: